Senate Resolution 218

By: Senators Mullis of the 53rd, Miller of the 49th, Dugan of the 30th, Gooch of the 51st, Kennedy of the 18th and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Denise Deal; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Denise Deal has long been recognized by the citizens of this state for the 3 important role that she has played in leadership and her commitment to the welfare of the 4 citizens of Georgia; and

WHEREAS, she has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours of her time,
talents, and energy toward the betterment of her community and state, as evidenced by her
superlative service as the president of The Sassafras Group, a political fundraising firm, and
Southern Magnolia Capital, a nonprofit fundraising firm; and

9 WHEREAS, she has earned distinction and recognition for assisting candidates for state and
10 federal office as well as political action committees in developing and implementing a
11 strategic fundraising plan; and

WHEREAS, her outstanding leadership is evidenced by her service as executive director of
Vision 2030 and as finance director for Governor Nathan Deal, where she raised \$13.5
million for his re-election campaign; and

15 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has had the honor of representing multiple

16 associations and serving on numerous prestigious boards and committees during her stellar

17 professional career; and

18 WHEREAS, Denise has been dedicated to providing unparalleled service and support and 19 remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and responsibility; and

20 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this 21 extraordinary citizen be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
 recognize and commend Denise Deal for her stellar accomplishments and record of service
 and extend sincere best wishes for continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Denise Deal.